BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

UA JOB NO.

BIDDER NAME

1) GILLELAND SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC.
2) EAGLE CONTRACTING

3) PIONEER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC

270/300 CALENDAR DAYS

<€ OF.T

ASHLEY BROUGHTON

= 126367
OK..\.°- < /4
@'o C N 0

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT PHASE 4 (0.6 MGD) TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO, 542

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 542
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
JUNE 05, 2025

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

A.CAROTHERS

JUNE 9, 2025

2510-0013 (9.2)

BASE BID
$1,630,012.00
$1,687,788.00

$1,825,755.00

s - Lonas

|, Ashley Broughton , PE., hereby £ertify Wulations to be true and correct.

FRN F-1386
UA Engineering, Inc.
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BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT PHASE 4 (0.6 MGD) TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO, 542

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 542

CITY OF HOUSTON E.TJ., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
JUNE 05, 2025

UA ENGINEERING, INC.

A.CAROTHERS

JUNE 9, 2025

2510-0013 (9.2)

1} GILLELAND SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC.

2) EAGLE CONTRACTING

3) PIONEER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC

|N0.[

ITEM DESCRIPTION

{UN"{ Qry

UNIT COST TOTAL

UNIT COST TOTAL

UNIT COST

TOTAL

WASTEWATER ITEMS

L

w

Fy

w

o

~

L

10.

1.

-

SITE WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING, HYDROMULCH
SEEDING FOR WWTP SITE, DRAINAGE, YARD PIPING AND DRAIN LINES WITH
TRENCH SAFETY, AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN
ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

WASTEWATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT FOUNDATION INCLUDING
CRUSHED STONE BASE, ALL CONCRETE EQUIPMENT SLABS, STAIR LANDINGS,
STAIR SUPPORTS, PIPE SUPPORTS, AND ALL REQUIRED APPURTENANCES, AS
SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

PACKAGE 0.10 MGD WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT, INCLUDING
TREATMENT UNITS, BLOWERS AND EQUIPMENT INCLUDING ALL
ASSOCIATED PIPING, ALL APPURTENANCES, AND INSTALLATION, AS SHOWN
ON DRAWINGS AND PER SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

. 6" AWWA C 900 DR 18 FORCEMAIN, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CONNECTION

TO EXISTING, ALL FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING,
COMPLETE IN PLACE

10" AWWA C 900 DR 18 FORCEMAIN, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CONNECTION
TO EXISTING, ALL FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING,
COMPLETE IN PLACE

. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

. CONNECT PROPOSED 6" FORCEMAIN TO EXISTING 6" FORCEMAIN,

COMPLETE IN PLANCE

. ABANDON EXISTING 6" AWWA C900 AND WITH FILL WITH NON-SHRINK

GROUT, INCLUDING PLUGS AND MODIFICATIONS COMPLETE IN PLACE

110V AND 480V BREAKER, CONDUIT, WIRE AND FEEDER TO NEW DRUM
SCREEN AND CONTROLS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.

NEW 225A CONDUIT, WIRE, BREAKER AND CONTROL PANEL FOR NEW
BLOWER, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.

ELEVATED ROTARY DRUM SCREEN (RSS 3696 OR PRE-APPROVED EQUAL}
WITH SCREENING WASHER, CONVEYER, AND ALL APPURTENANCES,
COMPLETE IN PLACE

SUBTOTAL WASTEWATER ITEMS

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

1.

[

w

STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING
ADMINISTRATION, INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS
REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, TO BE
MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTOR NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED,
COMPLETE IN PLACE

INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER),
COMPLETE IN PLACE

LS

LF

LF

LF

LF
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224

144

$208,000.00 $208,000.00

$75,000.00 $75,000.00

$847,000.00 $847,000.00

$180.00 $25,740.00

$250,00 $20,250.00

$2.00 $448.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00

$10.00 $1,440.00

$60,000.00 $60,000.00

$132,000.00 $132,000.00

$250,000.00 $250,000.00

$1,620,878.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00

$50.00 $50.00

$2.00 $2,584.00
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$181,125.00 $181,125.00

$105,800.00 $105,800.00

$885,500.00 $885,500.00

$150.00 $21,450.00

$190.00 $15,390.00

$10.00 $2,240.00

$2,300.00 $2,300.00

$64.00 $9,216.00

$57,500.00 $57,500.00

$126,500.00 $126,500.00

$269,675.00 $269,675.00

$1,676,696.00

$5,000.00 $5,000.00

$100.00 $100.00

$1.00 $1,292.00

$10,000.00

$180,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$125.00

$280.00

$1.00

$2,000.00

$50.00

$25,000.00

$150,000.00

$400,000.00

$500.00

$250.00

$3.00

$10,000.00

$180,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$17,875.00

$22,680.00

$224.00

$2,000.00

$7,200.00

$25,000.00

$150,000.00

$400,000.00

$1,814,979.00

$500.00

$250.00

$3,876.00

FRN F-1386
UA Engineering, Inc.
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CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT PHASE 4 (0.6 MGD) TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO, 542

BID TABULATION FOR:
HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 542
CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 05, 2025
BID OPENING LOCATION: LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
TABULATION BY: A.CAROTHERS
TABULATION DATE: JUNE 9, 2025
UA JOB NO. 2510-0013 (9.2}
1) GILLELAND SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC. 2) EAGLE CONTRACTING 3) PIONEER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC
‘ NO. l TEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT t qry UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL UNIT COST T TOTAL
4. INSTALLATION, MAINTAINANCE & REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ~ EA $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $100.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00
EXIT, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN
PLACE
S. INSTALLATION, MAINTAINANCE & REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK EA $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00
WASHOUT, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE
IN PLACE
6. CONTROL OF GROUNDWATER AND SURFACE WATER AS NEEDED FOR Ls $500.00 $500.00 $100.00 $100.00 $500.00 $500.00
CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE
7. EXTRA CRUSHED CONCRETE FOR FOUNDATION {TO BE USED ONLY AS sy $10.00 $500.00 $10.00 $500.00 $10.00 $500.00
DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE
8. EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND {TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE cy $20.00 $1,000.00 $30.00 $1,500.00 $20.00 $1,000.00
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE
9. EXTRA 4000 PS| CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USEDONLYAS €Y $400.00 $2,000.00 $400.00 $2,000.00 $400.00 $2,000.00
DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS $9,134.00 $11,092.00 $10,776.00
Page3of 3

FRN F-1386
UA Engineering, Inc.
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