BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LIA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT PHASE 4 (0.6 MGD) TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO, 542

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 542 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS JUNE 05, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS JUNE 9, 2025 2510-0013 (9.2)

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID
1) GILLELAND SMITH CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,630,012.00
2) EAGLE CONTRACTING	\$1,687,788.00
3) PIONEER CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC	\$1,825,755.00

270/300 CALENDAR DAYS

ASHLEY BROUGHTON

I, Ashley Broughton , PE., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

6/10/25

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT PHASE 4 (0.6 MGD) TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO, 542

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 542 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS JUNE 05, 2025 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS JUNE 9, 2025

2510-0013 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: **TABULATION BY:** TABULATION DATE: LIA JOB NO.

			1) GILLELAND SMITH C	CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2) EAGLE COI	NTRACTING	3) PIONEER CONSTRU	CTION SERVICES, LLC
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
WASTEWATER ITEMS								
 SITE WORK INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING, HYDROMULCH SEEDING FOR WWTP SITE, DRAINAGE, YARD PIPING AND DRAIN LINES WITH TRENCH SAFETY, AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED APPURTENANCES AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LS	1	\$208,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$181,125.00	\$181,125.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
 WASTEWATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT FOUNDATION INCLUDING CRUSHED STONE BASE, ALL CONCRETE EQUIPMENT SLABS, STAIR LANDINGS, STAIR SUPPORTS, PIPE SUPPORTS, AND ALL REQUIRED APPURTENANCES, AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$105,800.00	\$105,800.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
 PACKAGE 0.10 MGD WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT, INCLUDING TREATMENT UNITS, BLOWERS AND EQUIPMENT INCLUDING ALL ASSOCIATED PIPING, ALL APPURTENANCES, AND INSTALLATION, AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS AND PER SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LS	1	\$847,000.00	\$847,000.00	\$885,500.00	\$885,500.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00
 6" AWWA C 900 DR 18 FORCEMAIN, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CONNECTION TO EXISTING, ALL FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	143	\$180.00	\$25,740.00	\$150,00	\$21,450.00	\$125.00	\$17,875.00
 10" AWWA C 900 DR 18 FORCEMAIN, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CONNECTION TO EXISTING, ALL FITTINGS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL AND BEDDING, COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	81	\$250.00	\$20,250.00	\$190.00	\$15,390.00	\$280.00	\$22,680.00
6. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	224	\$2.00	\$448.00	\$10.00	\$2,240.00	\$1.00	\$224.00
 CONNECT PROPOSED 6" FORCEMAIN TO EXISTING 6" FORCEMAIN, COMPLETE IN PLANCE 	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8. ABANDON EXISTING 6" AWWA C900 AND WITH FILL WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT, INCLUDING PLUGS AND MODIFICATIONS COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	144	\$10.00	\$1,440.00	\$64.00	\$9,216.00	\$50.00	\$7,200.00
110V AND 480V BREAKER, CONDUIT, WIRE AND FEEDER TO NEW DRUM SCREEN AND CONTROLS, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
10. NEW 225A CONDUIT, WIRE, BREAKER AND CONTROL PANEL FOR NEW BLOWER, COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	LS	1	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$126,500.00	\$126,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
11. ELEVATED ROTARY DRUM SCREEN (RSS 3696 OR PRE-APPROVED EQUAL) WITH SCREENING WASHER, CONVEYER, AND ALL APPURTENANCES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$269,675.00	\$269,675.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
SUBTOTAL WAS TEWATER ITEMS			_	\$1,620,878.00	_	\$1,676,696.00		\$1,814,979.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS								
STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTOR NOTICE OF TERMINATION IS SUBMITTED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1292	\$2.00	\$2,584.00	\$1.00	\$1,292.00	\$3.00	\$3,876.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT PHASE 4 (0.6 MGD) TO SERVE HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO, 542

HARRIS COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 542 CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS JUNE 05, 2025 LIA ENGINEERING, INC. A.CAROTHERS JUNE 9, 2025 2510-0013 (9.2)

A. INSTALLATION, MAINTAINANCE & REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 5. INSTALLATION, MAINTAINANCE & REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK EA 1 \$500.00 \$500	\$1,650.00 \$500.00 \$500.00
EXIT, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 5. INSTALLATION, MAINTAINANCE & REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK EA 1 \$500.00	\$500.00
WASHOUT, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 6. CONTROL OF GROUNDWATER AND SURFACE WATER AS NEEDED FOR LS 1 \$500.00 \$500.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$500.00 CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7. EXTRA CRUSHED CONCRETE FOR FOUNDATION (TO BE USED ONLY AS SY 50 \$10.00 \$500.00 \$10.00 \$100.00 \$1	\$500.00
CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE 7. EXTRA CRUSHED CONCRETE FOR FOUNDATION (TO BE USED ONLY AS SY 50 \$10.00 \$500.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	
DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	4
8 EXTRA CEMENT STARILIZED CAND /TO BE LISED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE CV 50 \$20.00 \$1.000.00 \$20.00 \$1.000.00 \$20.00	\$500.00
ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$1,000.00
9. EXTRA 4000 PSI CONCRETE WITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS CY 5 \$400.00 \$2,000.00 \$400.00 \$400.00 DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	\$2,000.00
BTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$9,134.00 \$11,092.00	\$10,776.00